
 
 

SD47 Bus Routes 2025/2026 
Uncontrolled document if printed. 
Bus routes subject to change without notice. 
Please refer to https://www.sd47.bc.ca/page/54/student-transportation for current route information. 
Revised: 12/03/2025 

 

 

 

Route 7 
EFFECTIVE ONLY IF COMMUNICATED BY SCHOOL DISTRICT ON ‘DAY OF’ 

MORNING NOTIFICATION: BEFORE 7AM 

Please confirm your stop and time. Timing has been adjusted to account for route path 
changes or poor road conditions. Parents are responsible for ensuring students can safely 
get to/from the bus stop. 

 

The following bus stops and times FOR ROUTE 7 have been modified for use 
during inclement weather events where road conditions may be poor: 

Route Notes: Route 7 will not go through the Paradise Valley. 

Regular Bus Stop 
Alternate Bus Stop 

(During Weather Event) 

8114 Centennial Dr → Oceanside Resort 

Padgett & Verkerk → Oceanside Resort 

Padgett & Daisy → Oceanside Resort 

Padgett & Valley → Blue Mountain Trailer Park 

3980 Padgett Rd → Blue Mountain Trailer Park 

 

  

  

https://www.sd47.bc.ca/page/54/student-transportation


 
 

SD47 Bus Routes 2025/2026 
Uncontrolled document if printed. 
Bus routes subject to change without notice. 
Please refer to https://www.sd47.bc.ca/page/54/student-transportation for current route information. 
Revised: 12/03/2025 

 

 

 

Route 7 
INCLEMENT WEATHER CONDITIONS ROUTE 

 

AM  Time  Bus stop 

 

7:21  Hwy 101 & Cariboo 
  7:25  Hwy 101 & Pebble Beach 

7:28  Hwy 101 & Gaudet 
7:37  Lang Bay Hall 
7:41  Black Point Store 

  7:52  Nootka & Selkirk (WV) 
  7:57  Blue Mountain Trailer Park 
  8:00  Field & Manson    
  8:02  Manson & Kemano 
  8:05                Michigan & Fairmont 
  8:09  Michigan & Alberni 
  8:12  Fernwood & Alberni 
  8:15  Manson & Abbotsford 
  8:17  Manson & Cassiar 
  8:20  Manson & MacGregor 
  8:23  Manson & Drake 
  8:27  HENDERSON SCHOOL 
  8:35  Ash Ave (Henderson Park stairs) 
  8:40  JAMES THOMSON SCHOOL 
 
      

https://www.sd47.bc.ca/page/54/student-transportation


 
 

SD47 Bus Routes 2025/2026 
Uncontrolled document if printed. 
Bus routes subject to change without notice. 
Please refer to https://www.sd47.bc.ca/page/54/student-transportation for current route information. 
Revised: 12/03/2025 

 

 

 

Route 7 
INCLEMENT WEATHER CONDITIONS ROUTE 

 

PM  Time  Bus stop 

   

                        2:52  JAMES THOMSON SCHOOL 

  3:04  Ash Ave (Henderson Park stairs)    

  3:08  HENDERSON SCHOOL 

  3:13  Manson & Drake 

  3:15  Manson & MacGregor 

  3:18  Manson & Cassiar 

  3:21  Manson & Abbotsford 

  3:23  Fernwood & Alberni 

  3:26  Michigan & Alberni 

  3:29  Michigan & Fairmont 

  3:34  Blue Mountain Trailer Park 

  3:37  Field & Manson 

  3:38  Manson & Kemano 

  3:44  Nootka & Selkirk 

  3:47  Cariboo & Hwy 101 

  3:52  Gaudet & Hwy 101 

  3:57  Black Point Store 

  4:02  Lang Bay Hall 

      

 

https://www.sd47.bc.ca/page/54/student-transportation

